

**Freedom of Information request reference number:** 7079.1

**Date of response:** 16/01/2023

**Request:**

Can you further please tell me if LFB has made any changes to its recruitment processes for firefighters in recent years, including changes to the assessment criteria, if quotas or targets are used for diversity, or if positive action campaigns are used?

Please provide details.

If so, when did these changes come into effect?

**Response:**

Information on the recruitment processes for fire fighters can be found on our website using the following link <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/media/6183/20211222-lfc-0552y-recommence-firefighter-recruitment-frb-final-final.pdf>

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>